FIRE AND RESCUE DEPARTMENT

May 24, 2013

INFORMATIONAL BULLETIN#13-18

TO: All Fire and Rescue Personnel

FROM: Ivan T. Mote, Division Chief/Rescue &7,/
Charles E. Drysdale, Division Chief/Operations ¢ € >

RE: RETIREMENTS/PROMOTIONS/REVERSIONS/TRANSFERS/RESIGNATIONS
RETIREMENTS FROM TO

Effective 5-17-13

Firefighter Paul H. White E-33-C RETIREMENT
Effective 5-24-13

Lieutenant Anthony E. Bivins Training Academy RETIREMENT
Lieutenant Dale J. Daniels E-33-C RETIREMENT
Lieutenant Mark D. Johnson E-16-C RETIREMENT
Lieutenant Darryl K. Patterson E-11-A RETIREMENT
Engineer Nicholas A. Wells L-26-C RETIREMENT
PROMOTIONS FROM TO

Effective 5-18-13

Lieutenant Robert G. Carroll F-1-A Provisional Captain E-152-C
Effective 5-25-13

Engineer Daniel A. Arms BR-42-B Lieutenant F-5-B
Engineer Jeffrey H. Baker E-42-B Lieutenant F-1-B
Engineer Stephen C. Priester E-42-A Lieutenant F-1-C
Engineer William S. Seymour L-34-A Lieutenant F-5-C
Firefighter Jasper J. Carter L-4-C Engineer R-103-C
Firefighter Joshua M. Cook E-17-A Engineer R-103-A
Firefighter Scott B. Holecheck L-4-B Engineer R-103-B
Firefighter Tavien J. Jones E-19-C Engineer R-103-C
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PROMTIONS (CONTINUED)

Effective 5-25-13

Firefighter Alexander Kimmel, I11
Firefighter Christopher F. Pellicer

Firefighter John D. Seng
Firefighter Michael L. Scott
Firefighter Robert B. Spencer
Firefighter Christopher L. Scott
Firefighter Yuriko H. Stowers

REVERSIONS
Effective 5-18-13
Prov. Captain Sheldon T. Smith

TRANSFERS

Effective 5-25-13
Captain Eric T. Courtis
Captain Julian C. Smith
Lieutenant Bryon O. Iveson
Engineer Allen M. Mason

RESIGNATIONS
Lieutenant James W. Dukes

FROM

E-51-A
E-154-B
L-28-C
R-103-C
R-103-C
E-10-C
E-2-A

FROM
E-152-C
FROM
E-18-B
F-5-A

E-27-A
R-7-BT/A

E-25-A

TO

Engineer R-103-A
Engineer R-103-B
Engineer R-103-C
Engineer R-103-C
Engineer R-103-C
Engineer R-103-C
Engineer R-103-A

TO

Lieutenant E-7-B
TO

L-18-C
E-18-BT/A
F-1-A

R-7-A

EFFECTIVE
May 24, 2013

ALL TRANSFERS WILL BE COORDINATED THROUGH THE APPROPRIATE BATTALION
CHIEF. PERMANENT ASSIGNMENTS IN FIELD STAFFING WILL BE COMPLETED BY
6/7/13. PLEASE TEMPORARILY ASSIGN PERSONNEL IN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AS

NECESSARY UNTIL 6/7/13.

APPROVED: For,Q{J‘WL-K IVf A’ﬁ’

Martin L. Senterfitt'
Director/Fire Chief
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