

FIRE AND RESCUE DEPARTMENT

May 24, 2013

INFORMATIONAL BULLETIN<u>#13-18</u>

TO: All Fire and Rescue Personnel

FROM:Ivan T. Mote, Division Chief/Rescue \mathcal{M}
Charles E. Drysdale, Division Chief/Operations $C \in \mathcal{D}$

RE: RETIREMENTS/PROMOTIONS/REVERSIONS/TRANSFERS/RESIGNATIONS

<u>RETIREMENTS</u> Effective 5-17-13	<u>FROM</u>	<u>TO</u>
Firefighter Paul H. White	E-33-C	RETIREMENT
Effective 5-24-13		
Lieutenant Anthony E. Bivins	Training Academy	RETIREMENT
Lieutenant Dale J. Daniels	E-33-C	RETIREMENT
Lieutenant Mark D. Johnson	E-16-C	RETIREMENT
Lieutenant Darryl K. Patterson	E-11-A	RETIREMENT
Engineer Nicholas A. Wells	L-26-C	RETIREMENT
PROMOTIONS	<u>FROM</u>	<u>TO</u>
Effective 5-18-13		
Lieutenant Robert G. Carroll	F-1-A	Provisional Captain E-152-C
Effective 5-25-13		
Engineer Daniel A. Arms	BR-42-B	Lieutenant F-5-B
Engineer Jeffrey H. Baker	E-42-B	Lieutenant F-1-B
Engineer Stephen C. Priester	E-42-A	Lieutenant F-1-C
Engineer William S. Seymour	L-34-A	Lieutenant F-5-C
Firefighter Jasper J. Carter	L-4-C	Engineer R-103-C
Firefighter Joshua M. Cook	E-17-A	Engineer R-103-A
Firefighter Scott B. Holecheck	L-4-B	Engineer R-103-B
Firefighter Tavien J. Jones	E-19-C	Engineer R-103-C

acksOnville Where Florida Begins.

All Fire and Rescue Personnel INFORMATIONAL BULLETIN <u>#13-18</u> RETIREMENTS/PROMOTIONS/REVERSIONS/TRANSFERS/RESIGNATIONS May 24, 2013 Page 2

PROMTIONS (CONTINUED)	FROM	<u>TO</u>
Effective 5-25-13		
Firefighter Alexander Kimmel, III	E-51-A	Engineer R-103-A
Firefighter Christopher F. Pellicer	E-154-B	Engineer R-103-B
Firefighter John D. Seng	L-28-C	Engineer R-103-C
Firefighter Michael L. Scott	R-103-C	Engineer R-103-C
Firefighter Robert B. Spencer	R-103-C	Engineer R-103-C
Firefighter Christopher L. Scott	E-10-C	Engineer R-103-C
Firefighter Yuriko H. Stowers	E-2-A	Engineer R-103-A
REVERSIONS	FROM	<u>T0</u>
Effective 5-18-13		
Prov. Captain Sheldon T. Smith	E-152-C	Lieutenant E-7-B
<u>TRANSFERS</u>	FROM	<u>T0</u>
Effective 5-25-13		
Captain Eric T. Courtis	E-18-B	L-18-C
Captain Julian C. Smith	F-5-A	E-18-B T/A
Lieutenant Bryon O. Iveson	E-27-A	F-1-A
Engineer Allen M. Mason	R-7-B T/A	R-7-A
RESIGNATIONS		EFFECTIVE
Lieutenant James W. Dukes	E-25-A	May 24, 2013

ALL TRANSFERS WILL BE COORDINATED THROUGH THE APPROPRIATE BATTALION CHIEF. PERMANENT ASSIGNMENTS IN FIELD STAFFING WILL BE COMPLETED BY 6/7/13. PLEASE TEMPORARILY ASSIGN PERSONNEL IN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AS NECESSARY UNTIL 6/7/13.

APPROVED: For Martin L. Senterfitt

Director/Fire Chief

ITM/CED/af